Staff Acknowledgements

Editing Committee Nathaniel Hunton, Consultant
Bobby Meile, Co-Chair
Angela Benoist, Co-Chair
Jessica Griffard
Geoffrey Harmon
Claire Jacques
Caleb Miller
Caitelin Sappington

Art Committee Carolyn Bond, Chair
Justin Riddler, Assistant Chair
Julie Creech

Layout Committee Shannon Pendleton, Consultant
Missy Yearian, Chair
Peggy Sue McCloskey
Justi Montague

Publicity Committee Patricia Lee, Chair
Jamie Dickerson

Faculty Advisor Nancy Gleason

All members of the staff participated in the selection process.

Bellerive iii



‘

Moonshine

Notes from the Editors

Notes from the Faculty Advisor
Real Estate

Father Figure

The Girl on the Street
Durdle Door

Flowers on the Loop
Paramedics

Elegy for My Dad

Randall Hugg Is Dead
Ballot Box

Media

My Inability to Be a Coat Rack
Losers

August Embrace

From Yeats

In Forest Park, July 2006
The Infamous Lion

july

Subtlety

Thoughts of Grandpa
Compromise

Big Jim

Young Patriots
Lennon’s Song

Love Leaving

Doubt

Seeing Double

The End

The Overture Lost
Thoughts in Lace
Two Pairs of Pajamas

Sunday with Galaxia

St. Ives, England

In White

Bittersweet and Grateful
Long Shadows

Truck Tires Crunch My Snowy Driveway As . . .

And by “Deadly” I Mean “Delicious”

Table of Contents

Julie Creech

Jean Meyer

Caleb Miller
Maria Balogh
Kristi Rhoades
Rilee DeClue
Caleb Miller
Caitelin Sappington
Missy Yearian
Kate Drolet Kintble
Caleb Miller
Jamie Mabb

Mitke McHugh
Kate Drolet Kimble
Jason Hancock
Robert M. Bliss
Kristi Rhoades
Kate Droiet Kimble
Caitelin Sappington
Nathaniel Hunton
Julie Creech

Jamie Mabb

Caleb Miller
Caitelin Sappington
Rilee DeClue
Mike McF Tugh
Nathaniel Hunton
Julie Creech

Jamie Mabb
Michael Fetters
Julie Creech
Suzanne Roussin
Bobby Meile

Jason Bollinger
Kristi Rboades
Justi Montague
John Pereg

Caleb Miller

Bellerive iy

cover
Vi

viii

1

10

11

12
13
14
15
16
23
24
26
27T
38
39
40

56

58
59
60
61
62
76
77
80
81

. ;



Monthly Income: ~50 U.S. Dollars
The Last Hard Woman
Grandfather’s Ghost

Masquerade

Stars

Imitation Leads to Nowhere
Autumn Battle

Kubla Khan Part Deux
“Burgtheater” Vienna, Austria

He Found a Fourth Warp Whistle
A Singular Occasion

Admire Me

Absentee Good Times

Three Crosses He Bore

Kinloch: Chaos, 'Que, and Collards
Parade

The Imagined Middle

Essay Contest Winners
Contributors’ Biographies

Bellerive v

Caitelin S appington
Jamie Mabb

Maria Balogh
Caitelin Sappington
Justi Montague
Kristi Rhoades
Caleb Miller
Lyndsay Johnson
Ginger Kiingel
Bobby Meile
Angela Benoist
Kristi Rhoades
Bablby Meile

Julie Creech

Traci Clark
Caitelin Sappington
Julie Creech

82
83
84
85
86
90
91
92
93
94
)
98
99
100
101
105
106
115
116



